WWW.PREMAI R E .CO |  1 . 80 0. 2 89 .773 6
The mission of Prem Sales, LLC is to grow
by providing quality products and services
to our customers that meet or exceed their
expectations. Our commitment to leading edge
technology and skilled, friendly people will
perpetuate our relationship with those we serve.
Prem Sales, LLC was founded by the

With 2 Fan Speed, 2 Stage Heating Model H3G Series
24V AC digital remote wall thermostat with single-stage cooling
and 2-stage heating for electric & heat pump models.
•Requires 8 conductor thermostat wire (Recommended)
PTK01RCP
The PTK01RCP provides a cover for the
control area to refer room occupant to use
a remote thermostat. Double-sided tape
provided.
RAK204  (230/208 & 265/277 Volt)
Electrical & Non-Electrical Standard Sub-Base
The RAK204 sub-base is made of heavy-gauge steel to provide support of the wall case. It has full base enclosure with breakaway side
channels, simple connection to wall case and 4-point leveling legs. The sub-base will adapt to service conduit, circuit breakers and re-
ceptacles up to 30 amps. It may also be used as a non-electrical sub-base to provide support for the unit.
Part Number Volts  Heater Wattage  Ampacity
RAK204D15C  230/208V 2 kw 15
RAK204D20C  230/208V 3 kw 20
RAK204D30C  230/208V 5 kw 30
Part Number Volts  Heater Wattage  Ampacity
RAK204E15 265/277V 2 kw 15
RAK204E20 265/277V 3 kw 20
RAK204E30 265/277V 5 kw 30
RAK204U Non-Electrical  N/A N/A
PTK01ADK
Air Deflector Kit
Defuses air directly into room to prevent air blowing